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Primary Points Of 
Contact: Contracting 

Officers (CO) 
/Purchasing Agents 

(PA) 

 
ESAT Zone Manager 

 
Gary Stephens - CO 
gbstephens@fs.fed.us 
 
 

 
Phone:  406-587-6774 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Beaverhead-Deerlodge, 
Custer Gallatin, Helena, 
Lewis & Clark National 
Forests and the Dakota 

Prairie Grasslands 

 
 
Alane Fitzpatrick - CO 
afitzpatrick@fs.fed.us 
 
Lisa Rakich - PA 
lrakich@fs.fed.us 
 
Dana Bangart - PA 
dbangart@fs.fed.us 
 
Sandy Dueck - PA 
sdueck@fs.fed.us 
 
Alisha Knaub - PA 
aknaub@fs.fed.us 
 
Zoe Wheeler - PA 
zoewheeler@fs.fed.us 
 
Trevor Mattson - PA 
trevorbmattson@fs.fed.us 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Phone:  406-587-6920 
 
 
Phone:  406-683-3968 
 
 
Phone:  406-587-6763 
 
 
Phone:  406-494-0223 
 
 
Phone:  406-495-3860 
 
 
Phone:  406-791-7734 
 
 
Phone:  406-494-0242 
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Useful Links 

 
System for Award Management (SAM):    https://www.sam.gov/portal/SAM/ 

FedBizOpps (Solicitations posted here): http://www.fbo.gov 

Small Business Administration: http://www.sba.gov 

Small Business Administration-Montana: http://www.sba.gov/mt 

Association of Procurement Technical 
Assistance Centers: 

 
http://www.aptac-us.org/ 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Montana PTAC (Procurement Technical Assistance 
Center): 
http://www.montanaptac.org/ 
Statewide PTAC 
 

Big Sky EDA 
http://bigskyeconomicdevelopment.org/ 
222 North 32nd Street, Suite 200 
Billings, MT 59101 
Phone: 406-256-6871 
Program Headquarters  

 
Deanna Langman – State Program 
Manager 
Phone: 406-869-8410 
Email: jewell@bigskyeda.org 
 
Kathy Moody-Lund - CPP 
Phone: 406-869-8413 
Email: kathy@bigskyeda.org 

 
Montana West Economic Development 
http://www.dobusinessinmontana.com/1 
44 Second Avenue West 
Kalispell, MT 59901 
Phone: 406-257-7711 
 

Doug Bolender  
Phone: 406-257-7711, Ext. 5 
Email: Doug@dobusinessinmontana.com 

 
Butte Local Development Corporation  
http://www.bldc.net/ 
65 E Broadway, 5th Floor 
Butte, MT 59701 
Phone: 406-723-4349 
 

Patm Haxby-Cote  
Phone: 406-723-4349 
Website:  http://www.buttemontana.org 
 

 

 
Missoula PTAC at University of Montana 
http://www.umt.edu/research/innovation/ 
University Hall 116 
Office of Research and Creative Scholarship 
Missoula, MT 59812 
Phone: 406-243-4030 
 

Patty Cox  
Phone: 406-243-4030 
Email: patricia.cox@umontana.edu 

 
Bozeman PTAC at Montana State University 
2310 University Way, Bldg. 2-2 | Bozeman, MT 59715 
Phone: 406-994-7748 | Fax: 406-994-7701 
 

Jeff Cuskey  
Phone: 406-994-7748 
Phillip Luebke  
Phone:  406-994-7748 
www.montanaptac.org 
 

Great Falls Local Development Authority 
http://www.gfdevelopment.org/ 
300 Central Avenue, #406 
Great Falls, MT 59401 
Phone: 406-771-9024 
 

Lillian Sunwall  
Phone: 406-771-9024 
Email: lsunwall@gfdevelopment.org 
 

Lewistown Snowy Mountain Development Corp 
www.snowymtndev.com 
613 N.E Main 
Lewistown, MT  59457 
Phone: 406-535-2591 
 

Kathie Bailey   
Phone: 406-535-2591 
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